507422260 08/04/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7469189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALPERIA BARTUCCI S.P.A.	06/07/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALPERIA GREEN FUTURE S.R.L.	
Street Address:	VIA DODICIVILLE, 8	
City:	BOLZANO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-39100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17272781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)991-7071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037408322

Email: patent@maierandmaier.com **Correspondent Name:** MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09980013US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. MAIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Maier/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061072 FRAME: 0878

507422260

DECLARATION

The undersigned ALPERIA GREEN FUTURE SRL, with Italian fiscal code 03900390273, having its registered address at Via Dodiciville, 8 – 39100 Bolzano/Bozen, and ALPERIA SPA, with Italian fiscal code 02858310218, having its registered address at Via Dodiciville, 8 – 39100 Bolzano/Bozen.

whereas:

- ALPERIA BARTUCCI S.p.A., with registered address at Via Dodiciville, 8 39100 Bolzano/Bozen and Italian fiscal code 03753630239, was the registered owner of
 - European patent application n. 19769235.3 filed on July 19, 2019;
 - US patent Application n. 17/272,781 filed on July 19, 2019;
 - International patent application n. PCT/IB2021/056034 filed on July 6, 2021;
 - International patent application n. PCT/IB2021/056037 filed on July 6, 2021;
- 2. With notary deed dated 14 June 2021, ALPERIA BARTUCCI S.p.A. was transformed from a società per azioni (S.p.A., a public limited company) to a società a responsabilità limiteta (S.r.I., a limited liability company), thus becoming ALPERIA BARTUCCI S.r.I.;
- With notary deed dated 17 December 2021, ALPERIA BARTUCCI S.r.l. has transferred its business branch "Smart Region" (containing, inter alia, the ownership of the abovementioned patent applications) to ALPERIA GREEN FUTURE S.r.l.;
- Subsequently, with notary deed dated 17 December 2021, ALPERIA BARTUCCI S.r.I. was merged by incorporation into ALPERIA S.p.A., with effect from 1 January 2022;

hereby declare

- that ALPERIA GREEN FUTURE S.r.l., since 1 January 2022 has the full ownership and all rights relating to the aforesaid patent applications;
- that ALPERIA GREEN FUTURE S.r.l., is authorized to carry out all formalities relating to the aforementioned deeds with the Patent and Trademark Offices.

Bolzano/Bozen, 7 June 2022

ALPERIA/GREEN FUTURE SRL

ALPERIA SPA

Johann Wohlfarter

Resident of Alpenia Sk

PATENT

REEL: 061072 FRAME: 0879

RECORDED: 08/04/2022